ASSEMBLY INSTRUCTIONS
ART NO.B1974003 - WORKBENCH W/DRAWERS

PART LIST

A - Back X1 B-RightSide Panel X1 ~ C- Left Side Panel X1  D- Middle Left SideX1 E-Middle Right SideX1 F-Bottom Shelf X1

b

G- MDF Top X1 H - Front frame X1 | - Feet X4 J - Screw X19 M5 K - Door X2

N

0-Drawer inside backplate P - Rail X6 Sets Q - Handle X6 R-VITI X10 M6
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Step L Screw the leftside panel C Step 2: Screw theright side panel B Step 3: Assemble H front Step 4: Assemble F bottom shelf, Step 5: Assemble | 4pcs feet Step 6: Screw the D middle left
together back panel A, Use 3 M5 screws  together back panel A, Use 3 M5 screws frametogether Band C Moteneed 1pe M5 screw panel, use 6pcs M5 screws
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Step 7: Screw the E middle Step & Screwthe G MDF Step 9: Assemble Kdoor Step 10: Assemble Prail for & ¥ D
right panel, use 6pcs M5 screws top, use 10pcs MG screws drawers. Note the slip must upward T L
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Step L Inward folding L drawer Step 2: Assemble M drawer face, Step 3: Assemble O drawer Step 4: Assemble N drawer Step 5: Assemble Q handle  Step6: Assemble P rail for & drawers,
Must fold the slip after assemble inside back plate , Must fold inside front plate Note the slip must upward
theslip after assemble

Finish



ISTRUZIONI DI MONTAGGIO
ART NO. B1974003 - TAVOLO DA LAVORO C/CASSETTI

PARTI IN DOTAZIONE

PANNELLOMEDIO- SINISTRAX1 E-PANNELLOMEDIO-DESTRA X1 F-RIPIANO INFERIORE X1
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| - PIEDINI X4 J -VITI X19 M5 K- PORTA X2 L - CASSETTO X6

P -SET GUIDE X6 Q - MANIGLIE X6 R -VITI X10 M6
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Step 1: Awvita il pannello di sinitra € al Step 2 Avvita il pannello di destra B Step 3: Uniscilastruttura Step 4: Assemblailripiano inferiore  Step 5: Assembla i quattro piedini | Step 6: Awvita il pannello
pannello posteriore A usando 3M5witi  al pannello posteriore Ausando 3 M5viti anteriore HaipannelliBe C F usando 1 M5vite medio-sinistra D usando & M5 viti

Gl g

H - FTRUTTUFRA
PRINCIPALE
AMTERICRE

Lo
PAMMELLD D STMISTRA, M-POETE

CAISETM

Step T: Awvita il pannello medio-destra  Step 8: Avvita il top in MDF Step%: Assembla la porta K Step 10: Assembla | 6 set di guide per |
E usando & M5 viti G usando 10 ME viti 6 cassetti, Attenzione: tenere le ppide @ eom
rivolte verso l'alto.

piegare gliinserti dopo ilmontaggio rivolte verso l'altro.
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9 Step L: piegare cassetto Lverso l'interno  Step 2: Montare la piastra frontale Step 3: Assemblare la piastra Step 4: Assemblala plastra Step 5:Assemblare manigliaQ  Step6: assemblarelaguida P per
ﬁ M e piegare gli inserti dopo ilmontaggl.  posteriore O del cassetto, anteriore N del cassetto tutti e 6 i cassetti. Tenere le guide

FINITO



